

Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1920

TO AMEND THE PROPERTY LAWS OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS TO PROHIBIT PROPERTY RIGHTS
FROM BEING ACQUIRED THROUGH THE UNLAWFUL KILLING OF ANOTHER PERSON.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1920

Amend House Bill No. 1920 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 34, and substitute the following:

"(b) A slayer shall not"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 8 through 13, and substitute "the decedent's estate."

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "proceeds:" and substitute "proceeds"

AND

Page 3, line 17, delete "(1) Shall" and substitute "shall"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 18 through 20, and substitute "of the slayer."



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative J. Edwards

DLP/PAT - 03-22-2013 09:56:00

DLP313

Chief Clerk